	ation	Appendix D			
To:		From:			
Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of Covina			
U.S. Mail:		Address: 125 East College Street			
	Street Address:	Covina, CA 91723			
P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Mercenia Lugo			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3	3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (626) 384-5450			
County Clark		1 110116. (020) 00 1 0 100			
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hwy Norwalk, CA 90650		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
Norwalk, CA	90650	Address: Contact: Phone:			
		Contact			
		Phone:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice Resources Code.	e of Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
State Clearinghouse Numb	er (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019120104			
Project Title: Covina Villag	e Project				
Project Applicant: Chad Br	own, Melia Homes				
Project Location (include co	ounty): 1000 N. Azusa Ave. and	1 845 W. Cypress St., Covina,			
	Los Angeles County, Af	PN 8421-001-016 and 8421-001-061.			
Project Description:	Coppert (EID) was circulated for public review for a p	in version of the preject (Perininal expired) referred to an the Powers Villag Decimal			
all project consisted of a mixture of retail shops	and drive through/fast food service businesses on	the western portion of the site along the Azera Avenue frontage and development of			
ng sites, with two designed to accommodate so	during the state of the state o	sisted of four buildings, totaling 13,000 square feet of noor area, arranged in three of all retail/commercial tenants. Subsequent to circulation of the Draft EIR and prior to i			
cation, the proposed development was redesig	ned and revised as the "Covina Village Project." Sill bowever, the site plan, commercial uses, and resider	milar to the original project, the revised project proposes a moture of commercial and titial unit types have been modified under the revised project. Specifically, under the			
e Project, the commercial uses would be devel k Car Wash), a 950-square-foot coffee shop w	oped on the western 2.8 acres of the project site, c th drive-through (Dutch Bros. Coffee), and a 3,500-	onsisting of a 3,596-square-foot self-service mechanical drive-through car wash (Qui square-foot restaurant with drive-through. The proposed residential development wo			
ed on the eastern 5.1 acres of the project site, of the covina Village of the covina Vil	consisting of 80 multi-family townhome units, 17 live Project as the revised development, the City of Cov	tor version of the project ("original project") referred to as the "Cypress Villas Project the western portion of the site along the Azusa Avenue frontage and development of sisted of four buildings, totaling 13,000 square feet of floor area, arranged in three did al retail/commercial tenants. Subsequent to circulation of the Draft EIR and prior to initial to the original project, the revised project proposes a mixture of commercial and tall unit types have been modified under the revised project. Specifically, under the positing of a 3,596-square-toot self-service mechanical drive-through car wash (Qui square-toot restaurant with drive-through. The proposed residential development workfork units, common recreational areas and open space, and parking. Based on the na recirculated the Draft EIR pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act Guide			
This is to advise that the	City of Covina	has approved the above			
	(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Agency)			
described project on 12/19	( Lead Agency or  Re	sponsible Agency)			
described project on 12/19	/2023 and has made th	sponsible Agency) e following determinations regarding the above			
described project on 12/19 described project.	( Lead Agency or  Re	sponsible Agency)			
described project.	delta	sponsible Agency) e following determinations regarding the above			
described project.  1. The project [☐ will ■ w	/2023 and has made th (date)	e following determinations regarding the above on the environment.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w 2. An Environmental Imp	/2023 and has made th (date)  will not] have a significant effect pact Report was prepared for the	e following determinations regarding the above on the environment.  It is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w 2. An Environmental Imp	/2023 and has made th (date)  will not] have a significant effect pact Report was prepared for the	e following determinations regarding the above on the environment.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Imp	/2023 and has made the date)  will not] have a significant effect pact Report was prepared for the project was prepared for this project.	on the environment.  his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [	/2023 and has made the date)  will not] have a significant effect pact Report was prepared for the new as prepared for this project were were not] made a cor	on the environment.  his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  dition of the approval of the project.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w. 2. An Environmental Impart A Negative Declaration A Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or	/2023 and has made the //2023 and has made a corporation of the //2023 and has made and has made the //2023 and has made and has made the //2023 and has made and	on the environment.  his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  dition of the approval of the project.  s not] adopted for this project.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding	/2023 and has made the //2023 and has made a significant effect on was prepared for this project were were were not made a commonitoring plan [ was was g Considerations [ was	e following determinations regarding the above on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. his not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding	/2023 and has made the //2023 and has made a corporation of the //2023 and has made and has made the //2023 and has made and has made the //2023 and has made and	e following determinations regarding the above on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. his not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [ were were	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and has made the date.  and has made the date are date as a significant effect the date.  and has made the date are date and has prepared for the date are date.  and and has made the date are date.  and respectively.	on the environment.  In project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  In pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Import A Negative Declaration of A Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [ were were were were were were were we	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and respect to the date and resp	on the environment.  is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  idition of the approval of the project.  is not] adopted for this project.  vas not] adopted for this project.  rovisions of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Import A Negative Declaration of A Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [ were were were were were were were we	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and has made the date.  and has made the date are date as a significant effect the date.  and has made the date are date and has prepared for the date are date.  and and has made the date are date.  and respectively.	on the environment.  It is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  In pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will will will will will will will wi	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and respect to the date and resp	on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. hidition of the approval of the project. his not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project. hororous of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Import A Negative Declaration of A Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [ were were were were were were were we	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and respect to the date and resp	on the environment.  It is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  In pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [ were were This is to certify that the fine negative Declaration, is avained to the control of the con	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and respect to the date and resp	on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. hidition of the approval of the project. his not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project. hororisions of CEQA. hororises and record of project approval, or the highest covina, CA 91723			
described project.  1. The project [ will will will will will will will wi	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and respect to the date and resp	on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. hidition of the approval of the project. his not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project. hororous of CEQA.			
described project.  1. The project [ will w w 2. An Environmental Imp A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures [ 4. A mitigation reporting or 5. A statement of Overriding 6. Findings [ were were This is to certify that the fine negative Declaration, is avained to the control of the con	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and respect to the date and resp	e following determinations regarding the above on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. has not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project. horovisions of CEQA.  conses and record of project approval, or the t, Covina, CA 91723  Title: DIP. OF CAMP DEVEL.  wed for filling at OPR:			
described project.  1. The project [ will we was a city of Covina Planning Bases and the was a city of the country of the coun	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date are significant effect the date of the date and the date are significant effect the date of the date and the date are significant effect the date of the	on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. hidition of the approval of the project. his not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project. hororisions of CEQA. hororises and record of project approval, or the highest covina, CA 91723			
described project.  1. The project [ will will will will will will will wi	and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date)  and has made the date and respect to the date and resp	e following determinations regarding the above on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. hidition of the approval of the project. has not] adopted for this project. has not] adopted for this project. horovisions of CEQA. honses and record of project approval, or the t, Covina, CA 91723  Title: DIP. OF COMMON OF THE LINE OF THE			

Dean C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clerk

## State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

## 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT #	
202312201250009	
CTATE OF EADING	HOUSE # (If annicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERS	SE. TYPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLY						
LEAD AGENCY						DATE		
CITY OF COVINA						12/20/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING							DOCUMENT NUMBER	
LA						2023272080		
PROJECT TITLE								
COVINA VILLAGE								
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME						PHONE NUMB	ER	
MERCENIA LUGO			Low		TOTATE	(626)384-5450		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	•		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		
125 E COLLEGE ST.  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check ap	nomoriate hov):		COVINA		CA	91723		
✓ Local Public Agency	School District	☐ Other Special Distric	t 🔲 State	Agency	☐ Private E	Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:								
☑ Environmental Impact Re	port (EIR)				¢3 830 25	\$	3,839.25	
☐ Negative Declaration (ND					8 8	· -	0.00	
	version (State Water Resou	rees Control Board Only)			\$2,764.00	-	0.00	
					\$850.00	\$		
-25. h	ied Regulatory Programs (C	RP)			\$1,305.25	\$	0.00	
✓ County Administrative Fe	е				<b>\$50.00</b>	\$	75.00	
☐ Project that is exempt from	m fees							
☐ Notice of Exemption								
CDFW No Effect Det	termination (Form Attached)							
						\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:								
☐ Cash ☐ Credit		☐ Other				\$	3,914.25	
	_	_						
SIGNATURE				TITLI	<u> </u>			
X	<del></del>							
^	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM			ІТС				